
Middle Georgia (7-14, 3-11 PBC) -vs- Flagler (15=7, 9-5 PBC)
02/04/26 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)

 
 

 
 
Middle Georgia 58

Flagler 68

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:50 p.m.
Attendance: 266
Site: St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)
Referees: LeShay Bernstein, Khalil Abdullah, Matthew McGuier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Middle Georgia 23 35 58
Flagler 21 47 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Krishen Atwal * 33 5-12 4-7 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 4 15
00 Joshua Robertson * 30 4-15 2-7 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 4 2 2 11
13 OT Delancy * 32 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 5 2 2 1 0 9
04 Milique Smith * 31 3-9 0-0 0-0 7-8 15 3 2 3 0 1 6
23 Daniel Lamonte * 25 0-4 0-2 5-6 3-1 4 3 2 0 3 2 5
14 Kameron Plummer 22 3-9 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 6
05 Jabarri Williams 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
01 Trevon Ragland 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 6-21 10-14 14-22 36 20 13 14 7 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 1-6   16.67% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-34   35.29% 5-15   33.33% 6-10   60.00%
Total 21-62   33.9% 6-21   28.6% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-16:23

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks * 36 6-12 1-2 4-4 3-1 4 2 2 2 1 4 17
05 Tariq Daughton * 32 3-10 1-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 2 9
02 Mason Manning * 29 2-10 0-5 5-6 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 2 9
21 Hoku Fisher * 17 1-7 0-1 4-4 3-6 9 1 1 3 0 1 6
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2
25 Melvin Teal 23 5-11 0-3 3-3 2-5 7 1 0 2 1 0 13
14 Boom Reeves 20 2-2 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 6
32 Aidan Harris 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 3 1 0 0 1 4
00 Camden Andrews 9 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Jordan Smith 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 2-21 24-28 19-28 47 14 4 14 5 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-33   21.21% 0-16   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 2-5   40.00% 17-20   85.00%
Total 21-60   35.0% 2-21   9.5% 24-28   85.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:09



1st Half Box Score
Middle Georgia 23

Flagler 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Krishen Atwal 17 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
0 Joshua Robertson 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 OT Delancy 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
4 Milique Smith 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 1 0 2 0 1 2
23 Daniel Lamonte 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
14 Kameron Plummer 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
5 Jabarri Williams 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
1 Trevon Ragland 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 1-6 4-4 6-15 21 7 3 9 3 6 23
32.1% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks 18 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
5 Tariq Daughton 15 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2
2 Mason Manning 15 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
21 Hoku Fisher 10 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
25 Melvin Teal 10 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
14 Boom Reeves 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Aidan Harris 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
0 Camden Andrews 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jordan Smith 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-33 0-16 7-8 12-13 25 6 2 8 2 6 21
21.2% 0.0% 87.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Middle Georgia 35

Flagler 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Krishen Atwal 16 4-6 4-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 13
0 Joshua Robertson 20 2-11 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 3 2 2 6
13 OT Delancy 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 5
4 Milique Smith 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 2 2 1 0 0 4
23 Daniel Lamonte 11 0-2 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 2 2 0 1 1 3
14 Kameron Plummer 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 4
5 Jabarri Williams 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trevon Ragland 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 5-15 6-10 8-7 15 13 10 5 4 5 35
35.3% 33.3% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rahdir Hicks 18 4-6 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 2 1 2 13
5 Tariq Daughton 17 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
2 Mason Manning 14 2-5 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 9
21 Hoku Fisher 7 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Tymoteusz Pszczola 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Melvin Teal 13 3-6 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 7
14 Boom Reeves 12 2-2 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
32 Aidan Harris 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
0 Camden Andrews 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jordan Smith 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 2-5 17-20 7-15 22 8 2 6 3 4 47
51.9% 40.0% 85.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
19:47 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by DELANCY,OT 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON
19:12 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU

BLOCK  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 19:12
REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU
18:43 TURNOVER  by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ

STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 18:40
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU
18:00 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 17:42

17:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DELANCY,OT 17:03 2-2

16:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU
16:15 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,HOKU
16:09 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,HOKU

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
15:40 FOUL  by FISHER,HOKU

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:40
GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT 15:40 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT 15:40 4-4

15:40 SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN
15:40 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
15:40 SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU
15:40 SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
15:20 MISS 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MILIQUE 15:03

15:02 STEAL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

15:00 4-6 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHTON,TARIQ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN

14:29 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BOOM

14:08 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:49 6-6
FOUL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 13:34

13:34 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by TEAL,MELVIN
13:34 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by TEAL,MELVIN

SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 13:34
SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE 13:34

13:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN
13:34 SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
13:34 SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN
13:34 SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
13:34 SUB OUT by HICKS,RAHDIR
13:34 SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON

MISS 3PTR by LAMONTE,DANIEL 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN



13:02 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by LAMONTE,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 12:50 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by DELANCY,OT --

12:38 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN

FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 12:27
SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON 12:27
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 12:27

12:24 TURNOVER  by TEAL,MELVIN
STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 12:22
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN
11:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDAN

STEAL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 11:53
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:53

11:30 FOUL  by TEAL,MELVIN
11:30 SUB IN by MANNING,MASON
11:30 SUB IN by HICKS,RAHDIR
11:30 SUB IN by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
11:30 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN
11:30 SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM
11:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by LAMONTE,DANIEL 11:17
11:17 BLOCK  by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ

-- REBOUND DEF by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 11:03

11:03 9-9 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
11:03 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN

SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE 11:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 11:03
SUB IN by DELANCY,OT 11:03
SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 11:03
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 11:03
SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 11:03
GOOD JUMPER by PLUMMER,KAMERON 10:44 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI --

10:20 MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:18 FOUL  by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
MISS JUMPER by PLUMMER,KAMERON 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:45 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,CAMDEN

STEAL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 09:44
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 09:31 13-10 V 3

09:06 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
FOUL  by SMITH,MILIQUE 08:55
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MILIQUE 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
08:55 SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU
08:55 SUB IN by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
08:55 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
08:55 SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
08:55 SUB OUT by TEAL,MELVIN
08:26 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,HOKU
08:23 TURNOVER  by FISHER,HOKU
08:05 FOUL  by MANNING,MASON

MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,KAMERON 07:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 07:43



07:42 STEAL  by MANNING,MASON
07:40 MISS LAYUP by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

BLOCK  by RAGLAND,TREVON 07:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN 07:40
SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON 07:40

07:23 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JABARRI --
MISS LAYUP by DELANCY,OT 07:08
REBOUND OFF by PLUMMER,KAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by PLUMMER,KAMERON 07:04

07:04 BLOCK  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU

06:59 TURNOVER  by FISHER,HOKU
STEAL  by RAGLAND,TREVON 06:55
GOOD LAYUP by RAGLAND,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 15-10 V 5
FOUL  by DELANCY,OT 06:47

06:47 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by REEVES,BOOM
06:47 MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 06:19 17-11 V 6

05:57 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,MASON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE 05:40
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON
05:26 TURNOVER  by MANNING,MASON

STEAL  by SMITH,MILIQUE 05:24
FOUL  by DELANCY,OT 05:06
TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OT 05:06
SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 05:06
SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL 05:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 05:06
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN
05:06 SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM
05:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RAGLAND,TREVON --
GOOD JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN 04:53 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by PLUMMER,KAMERON --

04:43 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR(in the paint)
04:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:40 SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN
04:40 SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON

TURNOVER  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 04:29
04:28 STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR
04:15 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR

BLOCK  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 04:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:08 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,HOKU
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
TURNOVER  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 03:56

03:53 STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR
03:49 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,HOKU
03:46 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN 03:24
REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND,TREVON --
TURNOVER  by RAGLAND,TREVON 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ



03:13 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDAN

03:07 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN

FOUL  by DELANCY,OT 03:05
03:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:05 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,AIDAN
03:05 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,AIDAN

SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 03:05
SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN
03:05 SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU
02:50 FOUL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE 02:43 21-17 V 4
02:32 MISS JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,RAHDIR
02:22 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,AIDAN
MISS JUMPER by ATWAL,KRISHEN 02:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE 02:04
REBOUND OFF by LAMONTE,DANIEL --

02:04 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 02:04 22-19 V 3
GOOD FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 02:04 23-19 V 4
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 02:04
SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 02:04
SUB OUT by RAGLAND,TREVON 02:04
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by MANNING,MASON
02:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN
01:49 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JABARRI --
MISS LAYUP by ATWAL,KRISHEN 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN
01:31 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,RAHDIR
01:18 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR
TURNOVER  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 00:56

00:54 STEAL  by HARRIS,AIDAN
00:39 MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN
00:31 TURNOVER  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 00:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 00:31
MISS 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AIDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
FOUL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 19:36

19:36 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by FISHER,HOKU
19:36 23-23 GOOD FT by FISHER,HOKU

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint) 19:09 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by LAMONTE,DANIEL --

18:52 TURNOVER  by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ
STEAL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 18:52
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 18:23 28-23 V 5



ASSIST  by LAMONTE,DANIEL --
18:11 MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:08 TURNOVER  by HICKS,RAHDIR

STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 18:07
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 18:05

18:05 BLOCK  by MANNING,MASON
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ

17:52 28-25 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHTON,TARIQ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,OT(in the paint) 17:39 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,MILIQUE --

17:25 TURNOVER  by FISHER,HOKU
17:25 SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN
17:25 SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU
17:07 FOUL  by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

MISS FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 17:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 17:07 31-25 V 6

16:45 MISS JUMPER by MANNING,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAL,MELVIN

16:42 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:39 SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN
16:39 SUB OUT by MANNING,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 16:23 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,MILIQUE --

16:05 34-27 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 16:04

16:04 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by TEAL,MELVIN
16:04 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
16:04 SUB OUT by PSZCZOLA,TYMOTEUSZ

TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 15:54
15:53 STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR
15:50 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR

BLOCK  by DELANCY,OT 15:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAL,MELVIN

15:43 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint)
15:31 FOUL  by HICKS,RAHDIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB IN by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
15:31 SUB OUT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

MISS 3PTR by LAMONTE,DANIEL 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM

14:56 34-32 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,BOOM
FOUL  by SMITH,MILIQUE 14:56

14:56 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by REEVES,BOOM
SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 14:56
SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 14:56
GOOD 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 14:46 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by DELANCY,OT --

14:29 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,RAHDIR
GOOD 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 14:20 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA --

14:09 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MILIQUE 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDAN
13:36 MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 13:23

13:22 STEAL  by HICKS,RAHDIR



13:20 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR
BLOCK  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 13:20

-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,BOOM
13:17 40-40 GOOD DUNK by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint)
13:11 FOUL  by HICKS,RAHDIR
13:11 SUB IN by HARRIS,AIDAN
13:11 SUB OUT by HICKS,RAHDIR

MISS 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN

12:52 TURNOVER  by TEAL,MELVIN
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 12:50
GOOD LAYUP by PLUMMER,KAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:48 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA --

12:28 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA --

12:09 FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN
SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL 12:09
SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON 12:09
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 12:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE 12:09

12:09 SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU
12:09 SUB IN by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
12:09 SUB OUT by TEAL,MELVIN
12:09 SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 11:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,KAMERON 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
11:39 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:39 SUB IN by HICKS,RAHDIR
11:39 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,CAMDEN
11:36 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,HOKU
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 11:23

11:22 STEAL  by FISHER,HOKU
11:20 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,HOKU

BLOCK  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 11:20
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,RAHDIR

FOUL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 11:06
10:59 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PLUMMER,KAMERON(in the paint) 10:44 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by ATWAL,KRISHEN --

10:32 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDAN
BLOCK  by LAMONTE,DANIEL 10:32
REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN --
MISS 3PTR by RAGLAND,TREVON 10:26
REBOUND OFF by LAMONTE,DANIEL --

10:22 FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN
GOOD FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 10:22 45-42 V 3
GOOD FT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 10:22 46-42 V 4

10:22 SUB IN by MANNING,MASON
10:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by RAGLAND,TREVON 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU

FOUL  by RAGLAND,TREVON 09:57
SUB IN by DELANCY,OT 09:57
SUB OUT by RAGLAND,TREVON 09:57

09:48 MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AIDAN

09:44 46-45 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
-- ASSIST  by HICKS,RAHDIR



MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,HOKU

FOUL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 09:11
09:11 46-46 GOOD FT by FISHER,HOKU
09:11 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by FISHER,HOKU

SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE 09:11
SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 09:11
MISS 3PTR by PLUMMER,KAMERON 08:47
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 08:37 49-47 V 2
ASSIST  by PLUMMER,KAMERON --

08:21 MISS LAYUP by MANNING,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ATWAL,KRISHEN --

07:50 FOUL  by HARRIS,AIDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
MISS FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 07:50 50-47 V 3
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 07:50
SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by TEAL,MELVIN
07:50 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
07:50 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AIDAN
07:50 SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU

FOUL  by SMITH,MILIQUE 07:31
07:31 MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:31 MISS FT by REEVES,BOOM

REBOUND DEF by DELANCY,OT --
SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN 07:31
SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON 07:31

07:23 FOUL TECH by TEAM
MISS FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:23 FOUL  by TEAM
GOOD FT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 07:23 51-47 V 4
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MILIQUE 07:17
FOUL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 06:51

06:51 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
06:51 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by DAUGHTON,TARIQ

SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 06:51
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 06:51

06:34 FOUL  by REEVES,BOOM
GOOD FT by DELANCY,OT 06:34 52-49 V 3
MISS FT by DELANCY,OT 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON
SUB IN by RAGLAND,TREVON 06:34
SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 06:34

06:13 52-51 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,MASON
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM
05:35 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,MASON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN

FOUL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 04:58
04:58 MISS FT by MANNING,MASON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:58 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by MANNING,MASON
04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:58
SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL 04:58
SUB IN by ATWAL,KRISHEN 04:58



SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE 04:58
SUB OUT by PLUMMER,KAMERON 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by DELANCY,OT(in the paint) 04:48 54-54
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA --

04:27 TURNOVER  by MANNING,MASON
STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 04:25
MISS 3PTR by ATWAL,KRISHEN 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MELVIN
03:55 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTON,TARIQ
03:42 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,RAHDIR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAMONTE,DANIEL 03:11
REBOUND OFF by DELANCY,OT --
MISS 3PTR by RAGLAND,TREVON 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM
02:39 TURNOVER  by HICKS,RAHDIR

STEAL  by ATWAL,KRISHEN 02:38
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:34
SUB IN by SMITH,MILIQUE 02:34
SUB IN by PLUMMER,KAMERON 02:34
SUB OUT by LAMONTE,DANIEL 02:34
SUB OUT by ATWAL,KRISHEN 02:34
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 02:16
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MILIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MILIQUE(in the paint) 02:09 56-56

01:52 56-58 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DELANCY,OT 01:32

01:31 STEAL  by MANNING,MASON
01:06 56-60 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,RAHDIR

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 00:57
00:57 BLOCK  by HICKS,RAHDIR

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,RAHDIR
FOUL  by PLUMMER,KAMERON 00:49

00:49 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by HICKS,RAHDIR
00:49 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by HICKS,RAHDIR

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM

FOUL  by RAGLAND,TREVON 00:27
00:27 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by HICKS,RAHDIR
00:27 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by HICKS,RAHDIR

SUB IN by LAMONTE,DANIEL 00:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,MILIQUE 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA(in the paint) 00:22 58-64 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by FISHER,HOKU
00:22 SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM

FOUL  by DELANCY,OT 00:20
00:20 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by MANNING,MASON
00:20 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by MANNING,MASON
00:20 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
00:20 SUB OUT by FISHER,HOKU

MISS LAYUP by PLUMMER,KAMERON 00:12
00:12 BLOCK  by TEAL,MELVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,MASON
FOUL  by DELANCY,OT 00:09

00:09 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by MANNING,MASON
00:09 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by MANNING,MASON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 00:09
SUB OUT by DELANCY,OT 00:09
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,JOSHUA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JABARRI --



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JABARRI 00:01
REBOUND OFF by LAMONTE,DANIEL --


